PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Benjamin D. Baker | 02/08/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jedi Technologies, Inc. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3959 E SPEEDWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 314 |
| City: | Tucson |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85712 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12021374 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5858993970

Email: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duane C. Basch
Address Line 1: 1777 Penfield Road

Address Line 4: Penfield, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1003 000 402 0202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane C. Basch

Total Attachments: 1

source=BBaker_JediASGN_V2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0159

PATENT APPLICATIONS / PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Reference 1003 000 402 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin D. Baker, 11353 E. Chuckwagon Circle, Tucson, AZ 85749, as sole inventor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the below-listed patent applications and/ or issued patents:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED NOTIFICATION OF COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN REAL-TIME NETWORK PARTICIPANTS

Country

Application |

Filing/Priority Date

<u>Patent</u>

Issued Date

United States

12/021,374

01/29/2008

and

WHEREAS, Jedi Technologies, Inc., 3959 E SPEEDWAY, SUITE 314, Tucson, AZ 85712, an Arizona corporation, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications and/or patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Benjamin D. Baker

has, as of February 8th, 2008 sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Jedi Technologies, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Jedi Technologies, Inc.; agrees that Jedi Technologies, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon, and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Jedi Technologies, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seatthis 2008. _, 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Benjamin D. Baker, Februari day of _ On this personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

> SUZETTE SAENZ OTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires October 26, 2011

> > PATENT REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 02/08/2008